Mogul Ski Club 2022 Ski Trip Information



Sunday River Ski Resort, ME February 13 (Sun)-18 (Fri) 2022

Checks made out to: Mogul Ski Club Note: Sunday River

Mail to: Mark Mills

1037 Briarwood Pt Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Payment Schedule:

Initial Deposit \$200.00

Sept 6, 2021 \$240.00

Oct 11, 2021 \$240.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS \$680.00

Price Includes:

• 5 Nights lodging at the ski in/out Grand Summit Hotel

- Grand Summit Hotel
 - o 2 per one bedroom condo for five nights
 - Large heated outdoor pool and patio with hot tub
 - o Fitness center
 - o Free WiFi
 - Two restaurants
 - Gift shop
- 5.5 day lift ticket!
- One complimentary ski lesson (each additional is \$10.00)
- Complimentary resort welcome aboard snack & beverage party

Mogul Ski Club Trip Leader:

• Mark Mills **Phone:** 757/374-7271 **Email:** markemills58@gmail.com

**If mailing your form and fee, please make your check out to "Mogul Ski Club" and annotate Sunday River in the remarks. Mail to Mark:

Mark Mills 1037 Briarwood Pt Virginia Beach, VA 23452

^{******100.00} dining cards available for 80.00. Just let Mark know.

Mogul Ski Club 2022 Ski Trip Reservation Form



TRIP Cost \$680.00 (2 person/single bedroom condo) (\$410.00 for those with an IKON pass/non-skier/folks over 80)

\$895.00 (1 person/studio superior) (625.00 for those with an IKON pass/non-skier/folks over 80)

for Sunday River, Maine, February 13 -18 2022

NAME (As it appears on official documents) --- Please print clearly

Last Name:			
First Name:	Middle Name		
Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy)	Nickname/Preferred Name :		
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE: (primary)	(alternate)		-
E-MAIL Address:			
ROOMMATE PREFERENCE:			
ROOMATE AGREEMENT (signature):			
SKIER LEVEL: Green Blue	_ BlackNon-Skier		
EMERGENCY CONTACT: Name			
Relationship to Trip Applicant:			
PHONE: (primary)	(alternate)		
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS/MEDICAL CONDITIONS:			
331121131131			

TRIP RULES AND CANCELLATION POLICES

- 1) **Each trip participant** must be a Mogul Ski Club (or BRSC) member in good standing, and submit a signed trip application form.
- 2) **Liability Release:** The trip applicant and his/her family acknowledge that sports such as skiing present a certain level of danger and that personal injuries can and do occur. The applicant and his/her family agree that Mogul Ski Club, its officers, trip leaders, members, and agents shall not be liable nor responsible for; and applicant shall save and hold them harmless from and against; any and all claims and damages of every kind for illness, injury to or death of any person or persons, and for damage to or loss of property, whether or not caused by the negligence of the Mogul Ski Club; arising out of, or attributing directly or indirectly to, the operations, event, or events conducted by the Mogul Ski Club of which the Undersigned or his/her family members are participants.
- 3) **Deposit:** Application forms must be accompanied by a deposit equal to the first payment at the time of submittal. Failure to make payments according to the trip payment schedule may result in the replacement of an individual on the trip. Vacancies will be filled from the trip waiting list, in the order in which the trip waiting list deposits were received.
- 4) **Cancellations:** The individual cancelling will be fully responsible for any non-recoverable costs, according to the policy of the tour operator sponsoring the trip. This may include, but is not limited to, unused air, bus, lodging, group rate lift tickets. Also, if the group, because of the cancellation, loses the group lift ticket rate, or other group rates, the individual is responsible for the increased amounts which occur as a result of the individual dropping out. In addition, Mogul Ski Club will impose the following additional cancellation fees: up to 90 days of departure \$25 cancellation fee; between 90 and 0 days before departure \$50 cancellation fee. All requests for cancellations must be submitted in writing to Mogul Ski Club trip leaders, and forwarded to the Trip Committee Chairperson who will notify the tour operator and determine the costs due.
- 5) **Returned Checks:** A \$50 handling fee will be charged for returned checks.
- 6) **Condition of Participation:** The undersigned agrees to abide by the rules and by-laws of the Mogul Ski Club, and while participating in the activities of the Mogul Ski Club to obey activity or trip rules and orders of the person(s) in charge of such activities. The Undersigned agrees that all communications with trip vendors, bus drivers, airlines, lodging and resort planners concerning this trip will be conducted exclusively by the Trip Leader, or his appointed assistant; and agrees that all decisions made by the Trip Leader are final and will not be contested. The Undersigned agrees that such contact will cause that participant to be excluded from future ski trips. The Undersigned shall ensure that all family members also comply with all applicable rules and orders of the Mogul Ski Club and the person(s) in charge of such activities.
- 7) **Room and condo assignments and locations:** Room and condo assignments and locations **cannot** be guaranteed, and are subject to change on short notice, as they are dependent on bedding configurations and availability of individual units. Although efforts will be made to honor roommate/condo mate requests, they are not guaranteed and may be subject to changes beyond the control of the Trip Leader. Visiting guests are not allowed to stay in rooms/condos overnight.
- I, the undersigned, have read and understand the Mogul Ski Club Trip Rules and Cancellation Policies stated above. I hereby release the Mogul Ski Club, its officers, directors, trip leaders, tour agents and members from any liability, damages or claims arising from any illness, injury or property damage sustained by me related to any Mogul Ski Club activity or event, or ski trip. Without exception, I agree that failure to follow any part of the above Regulations will result in my exclusion from future trips

(Signature)	(Printed Name)	(date)